



Registration no. ALI 00897-B Auditor number 20845

Date/s of audit 2024-03-08 Certificate issue date 2024-04-15 Date of last review 2024-04-15

Re-audit due date from to

2025-02-17 2025-03-17

Certificate expiry 2025-05-01

BRC FOOD CERTIFICATE

We certify that the Organization:

Cav. Umberto Boschi S.p.A.

BRC site code: 1431284

Has been evaluated by Kiwa Cermet Italia, accredited certification body by Accredia certificate no.069/B, and meets the requirements set out in the:

BRC GLOBAL STANDARD for FOOD SAFETY, ISSUE 9: AUGUST 2022

Scope:

Production (trimming, mincing, mixing, filling, curing, peeling, salting, casing) of cured product (Salame Felino and others salami also smoked, Coppa di Parma, pork belly, "culatello") and ready to cook ("cotechino", zampone" and "cappellotto") whole, MAP or not, or portioned under vacuum, packed in plastic packaging. Production (tempering, injecting, tumbling, molding, cooking, cooling), portioning, under vacuum packaging in multilayer or plastic bags and pasteurization of cooked pork ham and other pork meat cooked products (cooked "Cotechino" "Spalla cotta di San Secondo"). Including outsourcing of sterilisation of "Cotechino", slicing and packaging of cured and cooked product

Exclusions from scope: Traded goods

Product Categories: 8, 9
Achieved Grade: AA

Audit programme: Announced

Food Feed and Farm Division Manager

Giuseppe Bitonti

The maintaining of the certification is subject to annual surveillance and dependent on the observance of Kiwa Cermet Italia contractual requirements.



This certificate remains the propriety of Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

If you would like to feedback comments on the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to BRCGS, please contact tell.brcgs.com. Visit brcdirectory.com to validate certificate authenticity. This certificate consists of 1 page.

Cav. Umberto Boschi S.p.A.

Registered Headquarters:

Via Aldo Moro, 3/a - 43035 - Felino - PR - Italia

Audit site address

Via Aldo Moro, 3/a - 43035 - Felino - PR - Italia





Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements



Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

di Kiwa Italia Holding Srl

Via Cadriano, 23

Società con socio unico, soggetta

40057 Granarolo dell'Emilia (BO) Tel +39.051.459.3.111 Fax +39.051.763.382 E-mail: info@kiwacermet.it www.kiwacermet.it

all'attività di direzione e coordinamento

